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BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES Deemios 6, 2018
TRENTON, NJ

IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION OF
PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY
FOR APPROVAL OF ITS CLEAN ENERGY FUTURE-ENERGY
EFFICIENCY (“CEF-EE”) PROGRAM ON A REGULATED BASIS

BPU Docket No. GO18101112 and EO18101113 o
RECEIVED
MAL ROOM

VIA UNITED POSTAL SERVICE

nNEe N7 70
Aida Camacho-Welch, Secretary of the Board DEC 07 2018
Board of Public Utilities BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES
44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor © TRENTON, NJ
Trenton, New Jersey 08625

Dear Secretary Camacho-Welch:

On behalf of Public Service Electric and Gas Company, enclosed herewith are three discs
containing the following materials and supporting schedules, with all input and formula intact.

WP-KR-CEF-EE-1 - PSEG Program Model - CONFIDENTIAL
Attach 1 - Schedule-KR-CEF-EE-3
Attach 3 - Hansen - Schedules - DGH-2 to 6
Attach 4A - Balance Sheet - 2015 -2017
Attach 4B - Income Statement - 2015 — 2017
Attach 4C - Balance Sheet- June — 2018
Attach 4D - Revenues by Class of Business
Attach 4E - Utility Payments or Accruals to Affiliates 2015 —2017
Attach 4F - Journal Entries
WP-SS-CEF-EE-1
Respectfully submitted,

T 1Lt

Matthew M. Weissman
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Alice Bator

Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314

P.O. Box 350

Trenton NJ 08625-0350
(609) 943-5805
alice.bator@bpu.nj.gov
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Paul Flanagen
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floar, Suite 314
P.0. Box 350

Trenton NJ 08625-2836

paul. flanagan@bpu.nj.gov
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Mehogeny A. Hall

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue
P.O. Box 350

Trenton NJ 08625-0350
mohogany.hall@bpu.nj.gov
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Sherri Jones

Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314

P.O. Box 350

Trenton NJ 08625-0350
(609) 292-7471

sherri jones@bpu.nj.gov
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44 South Clinton Avenue
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P.O. Box 350
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Jacqueline O'Grady
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
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P.0. Box 350
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Jackie.ogrady@bpu.nj.gov
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Rachel Boylan

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314

P.O. Box 350

Trenton NJ 08625-0350
{609) 292-1458
Rachel.Boylan@bpu.nj.gov
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Noreen M. Giblin Esq.

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, Suite 314
P.0. Box 350

Trenton NJT 08625-0350
noreen.giblin@bpu.nj.gov
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Scott Hunter

Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314

P.O. Box 350

Trenton Nj 08625-0350
(609) 292-1956
B.Hunter@bpu.nj.gov
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Bart Kilar

Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314

P.O. Box 350

Trenton NJ 08625-0350
bart kilar@bpu.nj.gov
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Paul Lupo

Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
P.0. Box 350

Trenton NJ 08625-0350
paul.lupo@bpu.nj.gov
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Stacy Peterson

Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314

P.0O. Box 350

Trenton NJ 08625-0350
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stacy.peterson@bpit.nj.gov
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Aida Camacho-Welch

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 3rd Floor, Suite 314
Post Office Box 350

Trenton NJ 08625-0350
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Benjamin Goldstein
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P.0. Box 350
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Benjamin S. Hunter
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9th Floor
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Trenton NJ 08625-0350
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Christine Lin

Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314

P.0. Box 350

Trenton NJ 08625-0350
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christine.lin@bpu.nj.gov
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Mona Mosser

Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314

P.0. Box 350

Trenton NJ 08625-0350
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Andrea Reid

Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314

P.O. Box 350

Trenton NJ 08625-0350
(609) 292-4518
andrea.reid@bpu.nj.gov
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Stacy Richardson

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314

Trenton NJ 08625-0350
stacy.richardson@bpu.nj.gov
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Geoffrey Gersten

NI Dept. of Law & Public Safety
Division of Law

124 Haisey Street, 5t Fir,

P.O. Box 45029

Newark NJ 07101

(973) 648-3510
geoffrey.gersten@dol.Ips.state.nj.us
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Andrew Kuntz Esq.

NI Department of Law & Public Safety
124 Halsey Street

Post Office Box 45029

Newark NJ 07101

Andrew.kuntz@]ps state.nj.us
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NJ Dept. of Law & Public Safety
Division of Law
124 Halsey Street, Sth Fir,
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caroline.vachier@dol.lps. state.nj.us
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PSE&G

Joseph F. Accardo, Ir.
PSEG Services Corporation
80 Park Plaza, T5G

P.O. Box 570

Newark NJ 07102

(973) 430-5811
joseph.accardojri@pseg.com

PSE&G

Justin Incardone Esq.
PSEG Services Corporation
80 Park Plaza, TS

P.O. Box 570

Newark NI 07102

(973) 430-6163
justin.incardone@pseg.com
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Bethany Rocque-Romaine Esq.
Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue

3rd Floor, Suite 314

P.O. Box 350

Trenton NJ 08625-0350

(609) 292-1496
bethany.romaine@bpu.nj.gov
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Jenique Jones

NJ Dept. of Law & Public Safety
Division of Law

124 Halsey Street, 5th Flr.”

P.0. Box 45029

Newark NJ 07101
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Alex Moreau DAG

NJ Dept. of Law & Public Safety
Division of Law

124 Halsey Street, 5th Flr.

P.O, Box 45029

Newark NJ 07101
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Alex Moreau@dol.Ips.state.nj.us
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124 Halsey Street

P.O. Box 45029

Newark NJ 07101

Peter. VanBrunt@law.njoag.gov
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Michele Falcao

PSEG Services Corporation
80 Park Plaza, TS

P.O. Box 570

Newark NJ 07102
(973)430-6119
tnichele.falcao@pseg.com
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Danielle Lopez Esq.
Public Services Corporation
80 Park Plaza, T5

P.O. Box 570

Newark NJ 07102
973-430-6479

danielle lopez@pseg.com
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Scott Sumliner

Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314

P.O. Box 350

Trenton NJ 08625-0350
(609) 292-4519
scott.sumliner@bpu.nj.gov

DAG

Patricia A. Krogman DAG

NJ Dept of Law & Public Safety
Division of Law

124 Halsey Street, 5th Flr.

P.0O. Box 45029

Newark NJ 07101

(973) 648-3441

patricia krogman@dol.lps.state.nj.us
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Timothy Oberleiton

NJ Dept of Law & Public Safety
Division of Law

124 Halsey Street, 5th Floor

P.0. Box 45029

Newark NI 07101
Timothy.Oberleiton@law.njoag. gov
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NI Dept of Law & Public Safety
Division of Law
124 Halsey Street, 2nd Floor
Newark NJ 07101
emma.xiao@law.njoag.gov
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Deborah M. Franco Esq.

Culien and Dykman LLP

One Riverfront Plaza

Newark NJ 07102
dfranco@cullenanddykman.com

PSE&G

Joseph A. Shea Esq.
PSEG Service Corporation
80 Park Plaza, T5

P.0. Box 570

Newark NJ 07102

(973) 430-7047
joseph.shea@pseg.com
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PSE&G

Bernard Smells

PSEG Services Corporation
80 Park Plaza-T5

Newark NJ 07102-4194
(973) 430-5%930
bernard.smalls@pseg.com

Rate Counsel
Stefanie A, Brand

Division of Rate Counsel

- 140 East Front Street, 4th Flr,

P.O. Box 003

Trenton NJ 08625
(609) 984-1460
sbrand@rpa.state.nj.us

Rate Counsel

Brian O. Lipman

Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4th Fr,
P.O. Box 003

Trenton N 08625

{609) 984-1460
blipman@rpa.nj.gov

Rate Counsel

Sarah Steindel

Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4th Flr.
P.0O. Box 003

Trenton NI 08625

(609) 984-1460
ssteinde@rpa.state.nj.us

Rate Counsel Consultant
Fzra D. Hausman PhD.

77 Kaposia Street

Newton MA 02466
ezra@ezrahausman.com
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PSE&G

Matthew M. Weissman Esq.
PSEG Services Corporation
80 Park Plaza, TS

P.O. Box 570

Newark NJ 07102

{(973) 430-7052
matthew.weissman@pseg.com

Rate Counsel

Lisa Gurkas

Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4th Flr.
P.O. Box 003

Trenton NJ 08625

(609) 984-1460
Igurkas@rpea.state.nj.us
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Shelly Massey

Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4th Flr.
P.O. Box 003

Trenton NJ 08623

(609) 984-1460
smassey@rpa.nj.gov
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Felicia Thomas-Friel
Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4th Flr.
P.O. Box 003

Trenton NJ 08625

(609) 9841460
fthomas@rpa.nj.gov

Rate Counsel Consultant
Dante Mugrace

PCMG and Associates

90 Moonlight Court

Tams River NJ 08753
dmugrace@pemgregeon.com
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Caitlyn White

PSEG Services Corporation
80 Park Plaza, T-5

P.O. Box 570

Newark NJ 07102
(973)-430-5659
caitlyn.white@pseg.com

Rate Counsel

Kurt Lewandowski Esq.
Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4th Flr.
P.O. Box 003

Trenton NJ 08625

(609) 984-1460
klewando@rpa.state.nj.us

Rate Counsel

Henry M. Ogden Esq.
Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4th Flr.
P.O. Box 003

Treaton NJ 08625

(609) 984-1460
hogden@rpa.nj.gov

Rate Counsel Consultant

David Dismukes

Acadian Consulting Group

5800 One Perkins Drive

Building 3, Suite ¥

Baton Rouge LA 70808

(225) 578-4343
daviddismukes@acadianconsulting.com



